



Michael Lynn President

Ken Blaker Vice President

Terrence Gomes Treasurer

Baila Romm Secretary

Jon Liberman Corresponding Secretary

South Robertson Neighborhoods Council

PO Box 35836 Los Angeles, CA 90035

P: (310) 295-9920E: info@soronc.org

soronc.org



City of Los Angeles Certified Neighborhood Council

SORO Transportation Committee Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, February 22, 2021, 7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call
 - a. SORONC Transportation Committee Chair Armeen Neshat called the meeting to order at 7:01 p.m. Meeting held via Zoom
 - b. Committee Members Present: Armeen Neshat, Olga Lexell (left meeting at 7:28), Barry Levine, Joel Weinberger
 - c. Committee Members Absent: Laurie Levine, Ellen Lanet, Jonathan Tessler
 - d. Board Member Bill Gross in attendance as audience member and non-participant
- II. General Public Comment
- III. Brief Committee Announcements
- IV. New Business
 - a. Motion to propose the South Robertson Neighborhoods Council board draft a Community Impact Statement in support of Council File CF 15-0719-S19 to strengthen and update the city of Los Angeles' Transportation Demand Management Program.
 - i. Olga Lexell moved, Armeen Neshat seconded
 - ii. Motion to amend to copy the letter to the Council District 5 and Council District 10 offices
 - 1. Bary Levine moved, Armeen Neshat seconded
 - 2. Amendment vote: Yes-4, No-0, Abstain-0
 - 3. Final motion vote: Yes-4, No-0, Abstain-0
 - Motion to approve the draft January 25, 2021 Committee Meeting Minutes amended to include Barry Levine as an absent member
 Armeen Neshat, Joel Weinberger seconded
 - 1. Final vote: Yes-2. No-0. Abstain-1
 - V. Adjournment at 7:34 p.m.